Drugs and Cosmetics Rules 1945

511.  Tretinoin

512. Trifluperazine

513. Trifluperidol hydrochloride
514. Triflusal

515. Trimetazidine dihydrochloride
516. Trimipramine

517. Tripotassium dicitrate bismuthate
518. Tromantadine hydrochloride
519. Urokinase

520. Valsartan

521. Vasopressin

522. Vecuronium bromide

523. \Venlafaxine hydrochloride

524.

525.
526.
527.
528.
529.
530.
531.
532.
533.
534.
535.
536.

Verapamil hydrochloride
Verteporfin

Vincristine sulphate
Vinblastine sulphate
Vindesine sulphate
Vinorelbine tatrate
Xipamide

Zidovudine hydrochloride
Ziprasidone hydrochloride
Zoledronic acid
?[Zolpidem]

Zopiclone

Zuclopenthixol

Subs. by G.S.R. No.160(E), dated 16.3.2006 .
Omitted by G.S.R 588(E) dated 30-8-2013
Omitted by G.S.R 602(E) dated 19-7-2010
Omitted by G.S.R 724(E) dated 7-11-2013
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Note:- 1. Preparations exempted under proviso to para 2 of Note to Schedule X shall also be covered

by this Schedule.

2. The salts, esters, derivatives and preparations containing the above substances excluding those

intended for topical or external

use (except ophthalmic and ear / nose preparations con- taining

antibiotics and/ or steroids) are also covered by this Schedule.
3. The inclusion of a substance in this Schedule does not imply or convey that the substance is
exempted from the provisions of Rule 122A/122B.”

'[SCHEDULE H1
(See Rules 65 and 97)

Alprazolam
Balofloxacin
Buprenorphine
Capreomycin
Cefdinir
Cefditoren
Cefepime
Cefetamet
Cefixime
Cefoperazone
Cefotaxime
Cefpirome
Cefpodoxime
Ceftazidime
Ceftibuten
Ceftizoxime
Ceftriaxone
Chlorodiazepoxide
Clofazimine
Codeine
Cycloserine
Diazepam
Diphenoxylate

Doripenam
Ertapenem
Ethambutol Hydrochloride
Ethionamide
Feropenam
Gemifloxacin
Imipenem
Isoniazide
Levofloxacin
Meropenem
Midazolam
Moxifloxacin
Nitrazepam
Pentazocine
Prulifloxacin
Pyrazinamide
Rifabutin
Rifampicin
Sodium Para-aminosalicylate
Sparfloxacin
Thiacetazone
Tramadol
Zolpidem

Note:- Preparations containing the above drug substances and their salts excluding those intended for
topical or extrenal use (except ophthalmic and ear or nose preparations) containing above substances

are also covered by this Schedule.

1. Ins.by G.S.R 588(E), dt. 30.8.203.
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